
W2021 A. Stockman University of 
Rochester Alumni Conference 

 
PROGRAM 

 
Friday, October 22 

7:00 pm  Dinner at Grappa (30 Celebration Dr) 
 
Saturday, October 23 
 

8:30 am  Breakfast 
 
9:00 am  Session I 

 
09.00-09.25  1. Carter Mix (FRB) “Forward Looking Exporters” (joint w 

François de Soyres, Erik Frohm and Emily Highkin) 
 
09.25-9.50  2. Gabriel Mihalache (Stony Brook University) “COVID-19 

Vaccination in Emerging Markets” (joint w Cristina Arellano and 
Yan Bai) 

 
9.50-10.15  3. Minjie Deng (Simon Fraser University) “Sovereign Risk and 

Intangible Investment (joint w Chang Liu)” 
 
 10:15-10.45 Coffee Break 
 

10:45 am  Session II 
 

10.45-11.10  4. Corina Boar (NYU) “Occupational Choice and the 
Intergenerational Mobility of Welfare” (joint w Danial Lashkari) 

 
11.10-11.35 5. Marios Karabarbounis (Richmond Fed) “Labor Supply 

Shortages and the Employment Recovery of Small Businesses” 
(joint w Andreas Hornstein, Andre Kurmann, Etienne Lale, Lien 
Ta) 

11.35-12.00 6. Patrick Macnamara (University of Manchester) “Efficiency 
Gains from Taxing Consumption” (joint w Myroslav Pidkuyko 
and Raffaele Rossi) 

12:00-2.00 Lunch on campus (Dinosaur Bar-B-Que) 
 
 
 



 2:00 pm Session III 
 

02.00-02.25 7. Daniel Ringo (FRB) “What Drives Cyclicality in Home Sales 
and Prices: Supply or Demand?” (joint w Elliot Anenberg) 

 
02.25-02.50 8. David Slichter (SUNY Binghamton) “The Skills of Rich and 

Poor Country Workers” (joint w Elisa Taveras and Daniela 
Monge) 

 
02.50-03.15 9. Alon Bergman (University of Pennsylvania, The Wharton 

School) “The Role of Schedule Volatility in Employee Turnover” 
(joint w Guy David and Hummy Song) 

 
03.15-3.45 Coffee Break 
 
3:45-4.45 10. Distinguished Alumni – Karen Kopecky (Federal 

Reserve Bank of Atlanta), University of Rochester 2007 
“How Important is Health Inequality for Lifetime Earnings 
Inequality?” 

  
4:45-5.15 Coffee Break/Meet and Greet Students and Alumni 

 
5:30 pm Soccer: Alumni vs. Students (Goergen Athletic Center) or 

Evening Run 
 
 8:00 pm Dinner at Aladdin’s Natural Eatery (Pittsford Canal) 
 
Sunday, October 24 
 
 8:30 am Breakfast 
 

9:00 am Session IV 
 

09.00-09.25 11. Sulagna Mookerjee (SUNY Binghamton) “Marital Residence, 
Domestic Violence and Female Autonomy” (joint w Umair Khalil 
and Arijit Ray) 

09.25-09.50 12. Salim Furth (Mercatus Center and George Mason University) 
“Foundations and Microfoundations: Building Houses on 
Regulated Lands” 

 
 
09.50-10.10 Coffee Break 
 
 
 



10:10 am  Session V 
 
10.10-11.35 13. Eunmi Ko (Rochester Institute of Technology) “Markup 

Polarization and Missing Inflation: A Tale of Two Firms” 
 
11.35-11.00 14. Shafaat Kahn (World Bank) “On the Aggregate Effects of 

Global and Local Supply Chain Bottlenecks: Delays, Trade and 
Inventories” (joint w George Alessandria, Armen Khederlarian, 
Carter Mix and Kim Ruhl) 

 
11:00-11.30 Coffee Break 

 
11:30-12.30 15. Distinguished Alumni – Prakash Loungani  (IMF), 

University of Rochester 1986 
 “Will Covid-19 Raise Inequality? Evidence From Past 

Pandemics and Crises” 
 

12:30pm  Adjourn 
 

 
Organizers: Corina Boar (NYU) and Daniel Ringo (FRB) 
Date: October 18, 2021 
 
 
 
Zoom  

Saturday, October 23:  

https://nyu.zoom.us/j/92590948893?pwd=blR3aldDd0VrS3BMRVkyREcxc3
hPQT09 
Passcode: harkness 

Sunday, October 24: 

https://nyu.zoom.us/j/98852505966?pwd=RUQydUFkMll2VTNQd0ppc3c2V
zk1QT09 
Passcode: harkness 
  

https://nyu.zoom.us/j/92590948893?pwd=blR3aldDd0VrS3BMRVkyREcxc3hPQT09
https://nyu.zoom.us/j/92590948893?pwd=blR3aldDd0VrS3BMRVkyREcxc3hPQT09
https://nyu.zoom.us/j/98852505966?pwd=RUQydUFkMll2VTNQd0ppc3c2Vzk1QT09
https://nyu.zoom.us/j/98852505966?pwd=RUQydUFkMll2VTNQd0ppc3c2Vzk1QT09


Conference Alumni Participants: 
 
 

Alon Bergman Wharton, alonberg@wharton.upenn.edu 

Carter Mix  Federal Reserve Board, carter.mix@gmail.com  

Corina Boar  NYU, corina.boar@gmail.com  

Daniel Ringo  Federal Reserve Board, daniel.ringo@gmail.com  

David Slichter SUNY Binghamton, slichter@binghamton.edu 

Shafaat Y. Khan World Bank, sykhan@wordbank.org 

Eunmi Ko  RIT, iameunmiko@gmail.com  

Gabriel Mihalache  Stony Brook University, mihalache@gmail.com  

Karen Kopecky FRB Atlanta, karen.kopecky@atl.frb.org 

Marios Karabarbounis FRB Richmond, marios.karabarbounis@rich.frb.org 

Minjie Deng Simon Fraser University, minjie.deng16@gmail.com 

Patrick Macnamara  
University of Manchester, 

patrick.macnamara@manchester.ac.uk  

Prakash Loungani IMF, ploungani@img.org 

Salim Furth Mercatus Center, Salim.Furth@gmail.com 

Sulagna Mookerjee Suny Binghamton, smookerj@binghamton.edu 
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